
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5553
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2013
JOINT VENTURE ON HERITAGE CONSERVATION
Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and Australia have formed a joint venture on heritage conservation in the country;

(b) if so, the details and the salient features thereof;

(c) whether the said initiative would help to conserve some of the monuments in the country which are in dilapidated condition; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SHRIMATI CHANDRESH KUMARI KATOCH)

(a) No, Madam.

(b)to (d) Do not arise.
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